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About 

I am Ahmad Kamal, an Architect and 3D Visualizer. I graduated
in 2018 from Al-Ahliyya Amman University in Jordan, ranking
second in my class. With 9 years of professional experience, I
have been involved in large-scale projects across Saudi
Arabia, Turkey, Syria, and Jordan.

Who am I?

My expertise ranges from Project Management to
serving as Lead Engineer for specialized
woodwork installations, alongside architectural
design and 3D visualization. I focus on delivering
innovative, high-quality solutions and continuously
develop my skills to adapt to evolving design and
construction challenges.

What I do?



Mission
To design and deliver innovative, functional, and aesthetically
refined architectural and visualization solutions. I aim to bridge
creativity with practicality, ensuring every project meets the
highest standards of quality and client satisfaction.

Vision
To establish myself as a leading architect and 3D visualizer in
the Middle East, recognized for excellence in project
management, specialized woodwork engineering, and creative
design that shapes modern living and working environments.



Current Course

Ongoing Learning

BIM MANGEMENT , AI ARCHITECTURE

I am committed to continuous professional growth by
exploring the latest tools, technologies, and design
methodologies in architecture and 3D visualization.
My learning path includes advanced BIM applications,
sustainable design strategies, and specialized
training in joinery and fit-out works. This dedication
ensures I stay ahead of industry trends and deliver
innovative, high-quality solutions.

Professional 
Project



Design & Planning

Skills              
Conceptual & Detailed Design
Interior & Exterior Visualization (3D
Renders, Animation)
Space Planning & Functional Design

Project Management

Project Management & Coordination
Technical Supervision (Woodwork & Fit-out
Works)
Shop Drawings & Material Submittals

Technical Proficiency

BIM (Revit) & AutoCAD
3D Modeling: 3ds Max, SketchUp, 
Rendering: D5 RENDER , Lumion
Photoshop & Illustrator for Post-Production



Architectural Design – 

Expertise

From concept to detailed development across
residential, commercial, and mixed-use projects.

3D Visualization

High-end renders, walkthroughs, and animations for
realistic project presentations

Project Management

Leading design and execution teams,
coordinating schedules, budgets, and quality
control.



Woodwork & Joinery Engineering

Expertise

Specialized knowledge in design, detailing, and
installation of large-scale interior fit-out works.

Fit-out & Interior Execution

 Supervising and delivering turnkey interior solutions
with high-quality finishing.

Cross-Regional Experience 

Hands-on project delivery across Saudi Arabia,
Turkey, Syria, and Jordan



Project Overview
A luxury residential villa in MERSIN designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role Architect,  3D Visualizer, Lead Engineer for Woodwork

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Key Achievements
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

INTERIOR DESIGN

AL DANDASHI VILLA01 01 
TURKEY , MERSIN CITY 









Project Overview
A luxury residential villa in MERSIN designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer, Lead Engineer for Woodwork

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

EXTERIOR DESIGN

MR.ZAID VILLA0202
LUXURY VILLA DESIGN , TURKEY , MERSIN









Project Overview
A COMMERTIAL COMPANY HEADQUARTER  in MERSIN
designed with modern finishes, including full
architectural design

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer .

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork SHOP DRAWING that
enhanced project quality

INTERIOR DESIGN

Emirates Keys & Diagnostic Tools0303
COMPANY HEADQUARTER , TURKEY , MERSIN







Project Overview
A luxury residential APARTMENT in MERSIN designed
with modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer, Lead Engineer for Woodwork

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

INTERIOR DESIGN

MR.RAMZAN APARTMENT0404
HOME INTERIOR , TURKEY , MERSIN







Project Overview
A luxury residential villa in MERSIN designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer, 

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative LANDSCAPE  details that
enhanced project quality

MR.OMAR ASLAN0505
VILLA EXERIOR , TURKEY , MERSIN

EXTERIOR DESIGN







Project Overview
A luxury residential APARTMENT in MERSIN designed
with modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer, Project Manager

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

MR.SAIF AL ALLAF0606
APARTMENT INTERIOR , TURKEY , MERSIN

INTERIOR DESIGN









Project Overview
Developed a luxurious interior design concept
reflecting elegance and exclusivity

Role
Architect, 3D Visualizer, Architect, 3D Visualizer,
Project Manager

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

TAIBAH , COMMERTIAL SHOP0707
YAIBAH SWEET SHOP , TURKEY , MERSIN

INTERIOR DESIGN







Project Overview
A luxury residential villa in ISTANBUL designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer, Architect, 3D Visualizer.

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

Beylikdüzü  VILLA0808
Beylikdüzü VILLA , TURKEY ,ISTANBUL

INTERIOR DESIGN



















Project Overview
Delivered a functional and symbolic design
representing the industrial identity of the city

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer, 

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Provided a clear execution package that facilitated
construction without design delays

Al BAB Industrial City Square0909
Main Roundabout – Industrial City, Al-Bab, Syria

Urban / Landscape Design 





Project Overview
A luxury residential villa in MERSIN designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role Architect, 3D Visualizer,

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Provided a clear execution package that facilitated
construction without design delays

1010
EXTERIOR / Landscape Design 

AL KAYALLI VILLA
VILLA COMPLEX , TURKEY , MERSIN CITY 











Project Overview
A luxury JEWELRY SHOP in JEDDAH designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role 3D Visualizer, Lead Architect & Project Manager

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Provided end-to-end service: from design concept to
full execution and client handover

1111 Ruby Jewelry Showroom
JEWELRY GALLERY , SAUDI ARABIA , JEDDAH

Luxury Retail / Interior Design & Fit-out







Project Overview
A luxury residential STUDIO  in JEDDAH designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role 3D Visualizer, Lead Architect & Project Manager

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Provided end-to-end service: from design concept to
full execution and client handover

1212 X STUDIO
STUDIO , SAUDI ARABIA , JEDDAH

INTERIOR DESIGN







Project Overview
A luxury residential villa in JEDDAH designed with
modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role 3D Visualizer, Architect 

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

1313 MR.FARHAT VILLA
PRIVATE VILLA , SAUDI ARABIA , JEDDAH

INTERIOR DESIGN









Project Overview
A luxury residential APARTMENT in JEDDAH designed
with modern finishes, including full architectural design

Role 3D Visualizer, Lead Architect & Project Manager

Key Achievements Delivered full set of designs within tight deadlines

Impact
Introduced innovative woodwork details that enhanced
project quality

1414 AL THOBAITI HOME
LIVING ROON , SAUDI ARABIA , JEDDAH

INTERIOR DESIGN







Project Overview
 The Chedi Hegra is the first luxury heritage hotel
developed within the UNESCO World Heritage Site of
Hegra in AlUla. The project is part of Saudi Arabia’s
Vision 2030

Role Fit-out Works Manager & Technical Architect

Key Achievements

Successfully managed the execution of bespoke
woodwork and luxury finishes aligned with the
hotel’s high standards.

Impact

Maintained quality control by applying preventive
technical measures and ensuring compliance with
heritage-sensitive guidelines.

1515 The Chedi Hegra
FIVE STAR RESORT , SAUDI ARABIA , AL ULA

FIT Interior Fit-out & Joinery Works





































Yin Yang Museum 



7 HILLS Hotel 



“ Stand Alone “ VILLA



“ ABSTRACT“ VILLA



“ LW “ VILLA



“ MODERN “ VILLA



TINY HOUSE



OFFICE CENTER



SALOON DECOR



SALOON DECOR



ESOORS CAFE



DESIGNED BY AI ARCHITECTURE



DESIGNED BY AI ARCHITECTURE



DESIGNED BY AI ARCHITECTURE



DESIGNED BY AI ARCHITECTURE



DESIGNED BY AI ARCHITECTURE



Proven Experience – 9 years of hands-on work on
large-scale projects across Saudi Arabia, Turkey,
Syria, and Jordan.
Multi-Role Expertise – From architectural design
and 3D visualization to project management and
specialized woodwork engineering.
High-Quality Delivery – Consistently producing
innovative, functional, and visually striking design
solutions.
Adaptability – Skilled at working across diverse
environments, adapting to client needs and
regional standards.
Commitment – Dedicated to excellence,
deadlines, and continuous professional growth.

Why Hire Me



Work with me
+966571170003

Arch .AhmadKamal@gmai l . com
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